

BY: Chairman, Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 1, AS AMENDED  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1 of the bill, in line 20, after “to” insert “require or”.

On page 34 of the bill, in line 12, strike “December 31, 2006” and substitute “June 30, 2007”.

On page 4 of the Senate Finance Committee Amendments (SB0001/357572/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 6, strike “property” and substitute “income”.

On page 4 of the Senate Finance Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 7, strike “paragraph” and substitute “subsection”; in line 6, strike “an order by” and substitute “Order No. 80747 of”; and strike beginning with “, to” in line 6 down through “months” in line 9.